TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Erivations, Inc.		03/12/2010	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TPI Corporation	
Street Address:	114 Roscoe Fitz Road	
City:	Gray	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37615	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77695784	SILENTBOOSTER
Registration Number:	3640503	SILENT BOOT
Registration Number:	3558503	HOTPOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)752-9548

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 423 209-4103

Email: mjohnson@bakerdonelson.com, echomyn@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Micheline Kelly Johnson

Address Line 1: 633 Chestnut St., 1800 Republic Centre
Address Line 2: Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell
Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37450-1800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2830831-000008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Micheline Kelly Johnson

TRADEMARK REEL: 004169 FRAME: 0899 OP \$90,00 7769578

900157418

Signature:	/micheline kelly johnson/	
Date:	03/18/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=TPIErivations Trademark Assignments#page1.tif source=TPIErivations Trademark Assignments#page2.tif source=TPIErivations Trademark Assignments#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004169 FRAME: 0900

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A TRADEMARK

Erivations, Inc. ("Assignor") of 6244 Montmorency Drive, SE, Caledonia, Michigan 49316 has adopted, used, and is using the registered trademark, SILENT BOOSTER, for which Assignor has filed, and is the current owner of, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration, Serial No. 77-695784 (Silent Booster Trademark Application).

TPI Corporation ("Assignee") of 114 Roscoe Fitz Road, Johnson City, Tennessee 37615, desires to acquire this mark.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration of the mark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR – Erivations, Inc.

Its: President and CEO

Dated: March _/z , 2010

STATE OF Jennessee)
COUNTY OF Liashington)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Tennessee, on this day of ________, 2010, personally appeared Eric Mulder, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My commission expires: 9-28-20/0

NOTARY OF PUBLIC AT LARGE

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A TRADEMARK

Erivations, Inc. ("Assignor") of 6244 Montmorency Drive, SE, Caledonia, Michigan 49316 has adopted, used, and is using the registered trademark, SILENT BOOT, for which Assignor has filed, and is the current owner of, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for Registered Trademark, Serial No. 3640503 (Silent Boot Registered Trademark).

TPI Corporation ("Assignee") of 114 Roscoe Fitz Road, Johnson City, Tennessee 37615, desires to acquire this mark.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration of the mark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR – Erivations, Inc.

Its: President and CEO

Dated: March /274, 2010

STATE OF COUNTY OF Washington)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Tennessee, on this 10 day of Que , 2010, personally appeared Eric Mulder, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My commission expires: 9-28-2010

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A TRADEMARK

Erivations, Inc. ("Assignor") of 6244 Montmorency Drive, SE, Caledonia, Michigan 49316 has adopted, used, and is using the registered trademark, HOTPOD, for which Assignor has filed, and is the current owner of, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office Registered Trademark, Serial No. 3558503 (Hotpod Registered Trademark).

TPI Corporation ("Assignee") of 114 Roscoe Fitz Road, Johnson City, Tennessee 37615, desires to acquire this mark.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration of the mark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR - Erivations, Inc.

3y: _______

Its: President and CEO

Dated: March /ZT, 2010

STATE OF <u>lennessee</u>)
COUNTY OF <u>leashing</u> ton)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Temessee, on this day of day of 2010, personally appeared Eric Mulder, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My commission expires: 9-28-20/0

C MKJ 505228 v1 2830831-000008 03/04/2010

RECORDED: 03/18/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004169 FRAME: 0903